MADE IN / PRECIOUS WOOD WORKSHOPS 2024

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Welcome to Made In / Precious Wood Workshops 2024 Open Call! Before you apply, please read carefully and understand the following terms and conditions:

1. APPLICATION PROCESS

- Participation in the Made In / Precious Wood Workshops requires submission of a completed questionnaire, a short CV and a letter of motivation (max. 1000 characters including spaces).

- Applications will be evaluated based on the information provided in the questionnaire, short CV and letter of motivation.

- The organizer reserves the right to accept or reject applications at his discretion.

2. FEES AND EXPENSES

- The organizer will cover the costs of training, accommodation and food during the duration of the workshops.

- Participants are responsible for their own transportation to and from the workshop location, as well as any additional personal expenses. The organizer recommends booking the voyage not bevor having received a confirmation to participate in the workshop. Please mention: no costs can be reimbursed in case of rejection of an application or short-term cancellation caused by the participant.

3. PROGRAM DURATION

- The Made In / Precious Wood Workshops will run for the specified duration as communicated by the organizer. Participants can apply for one week or two weeks. The organizer reserves the right to accept or reject the desired choice of the participants at his discretion, especially depending on capacity issues.

- Participants are expected to attend all chosen sessions and activities scheduled during the program.

4. PARTICIPANT CONDUCT

- Participants are expected to conduct themselves in a respectful and professional manner at all times.

- Disruptive or inappropriate behavior may result in dismissal from the program.

5. HEALTH AND SAFETY

- Participants are responsible for their own health and safety during the workshops. Therefore an appropriate insurance cover is recommended.

- Participants must comply with all health and safety guidelines and protocols provided by the organizer.

- The organizer is not liable for any injuries, illnesses or accidents that may occur during the workshops.

6. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

- All materials provided during the Made In / Precious Wood Workshops 2024, including but not limited to lectures, presentations, and handouts, are protected by intellectual property laws.

- Participants may not reproduce, distribute or use any materials provided without the express permission of the organizer.

7. CANCELLATION AND REFUNDS

- In the event of unavoidable circumstances preventing attendance, participants must notify the organizer as soon as possible.

- The organizer reserves the right to cancel the Made In / Precious Wood Workshops 2024 due to insufficient enrollment, force majeure, or other unforeseen circumstances.

- In the event of cancellation by the organizers, participants will not be liable for any fees and potentially charges paid in advance will be refunded.

8. CODE OF CONDUCT

- Participants must adhere to the code of conduct established by the organizer, which prohibits discrimination, harassment, bullying, or any other form of misconduct. - Violation of the code of conduct may result in disciplinary action, up to and including expulsion from the program without refund.

9. GOVERNING LAW

- These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Germany.

- Any disputes arising under these terms and conditions shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Germany.

By applying to the Made In / Precious Wood Workshops 2024, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to abide by these terms and conditions. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us on madein@fh-zwickau.de for clarification before submitting your application. We look forward to receiving your application and welcoming you to our program!

Schneeberg, July 2nd 2024

